addition, the Trust may, from time to time, receive cash pursuant to the Agreement as to Expenses and Liabilities.

The rights of the holders of the Preferred Securities, including economic rights, rights to information and voting rights, are as set forth in the Declaration, the Delaware Statutory Trust Act and the
1939 Act. See Description of the Preferred Securities.

The principal place of business of the Trust shall be c/o the Company, 1411 East Mission Avenue, Spokane, Washington 99202, telephone number (509) 489-0500.

16

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Company’s consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2003, as well as the Company’s consolidated cash balance and short-term debt (including the current
portion of long-term debt). The following data are qualified in their entirety by the Company’s financial statements and other information incorporated herein by reference. The “As Adjusted”
column reflects the sale of the Preferred Securities, the Company’s receipt of proceeds of approximately $   million from this offering (after discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses) and the application of $ million of the proceeds as discussed under “Use of Proceeds”.

  As of December 31, 2003

   Actual As Adjusted

   (unaudited)
   (millions of dollars)
Short-Term Debt (including current portion of long-term debt)(1)  110 110
Long-Term Debt(1)  925 925
Long-Term Debt to Affiliated Trusts  113 113
Preferred Stock (including current portion)  32 32
Common Equity  751 751

   Total Capitalization  $1,931 $1,931

(1)   Long-term debt includes $343 million of first mortgage bonds. Short-term debt includes indebtedness outstanding under the Company’s $245 million revolving credit agreement, $80 million

outstanding at December 31, 2003 and $80 million, as adjusted. The Company has delivered $245 million of non-transferable first mortgage bonds to the agent bank in order to secure its
obligations under the revolving credit agreement. Short-term debt also includes approximately $29 million of maturing unsecured medium-term notes.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Trust will invest the proceeds received from the sale of the Trust Securities in the Subordinated Debt Securities. The net proceeds received by the Company from such investment, together with